Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 23, 2025

2012-00041 RECEIVED: 02/03/12 FILED: 02/03/12 FINAL: 04/27/12 REOPENED: SUSPENSION DATE:

CASE NATURE: Approval of Amendment to Agreement for Assignment of Responsibility for Complying with Reliability Standards between Big Rivers and Henderson Municipal Power & Light

CASE CODE

Contracts

UTILITIES:

Big Rivers Electric Corporation

INDEX OF EVENTS:

05/0)7/12	POST CASE: Big Rivers Electric signed copy of the amendment 1 to the agreement in response to
		Order of April 27, 12
04/2	27/12	Order Entered:
		(1) Amendment No. 1 to the Reliability Agreement is approved and Big Rivers is authorized to sign
		Amendment No. 1 as attached to its application in this case.
		(2) Big Rivers shall file a signed copy of Amendment No. 1 within ten days of it being signed by both
		parties. The filing shall reference this case number and shall be retained in Big Rivers' general
		correspondence file.
02/0)3/12	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
02/0)3/12	Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation for Approval of Amendment to Agreement

Total Number of Cases: 1